To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101173760 Ened original documents of copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): MacLean Esna, L.P. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Mature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Merger Merger	MPTO-1594 MIP RECC 10-15-1	999 HEETRE U.S. DER FINENT DE GOMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101173760 sheet conjugate and countries of conveying partyles): Name of conveying partyles): McCash Bara, J.P. Individual(s)	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	INIT CONTROL BENT SHARE
Name of conveying party(ies): Macdean Ram, L.P. Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Corporation-State Corporation-S		
MacLean Industrial, I. I. C. Internal Address: Industrial Address: Industrial Address: Industrial Address: Industrial Industrial Address: Industrial		700
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other Other State: Individual(s) citizenship City: Mudel cin State: IL ZIP: 6 COOM City: Mudel cin State		The state of the s
Individual(s) Association Corporation-State City Municipal State L ZIP Cooker City Ci	PERMITTING AND	
Comporation State L ZIP COM Comporation State ZIP Comporation ZIP Comporat		•
Corporation-State Other Nature of conveyance: Nature of conveyance: Massignment		
Nature of conveyance: Nature of conveyance: Nature of conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship Association Association General Partmership General Partmership Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Date: January 1, 1999 Corporation-State Other Date: January 1, 1999 Other Other	Corporation-State	City: Mundelein State: 12 ZIP: 60060
Massignment		
Marger Change of Name Change of Name Corporation-State Cor		☐ General Partnership
Security Agreement Other Other Security On Pate: January 1, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes © No Additional numbers attached? Yes © No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn 33rd Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive 8. Deposit account number: N/A Attach dublicate copy of this bade if baying by deposit account Of FC:482 Additional number is attached? Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Statement and signature. To the dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing Signature Data		☐ Limited Partnership
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive City: Chicago Official Offi		Other Delaware Limited Liability
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Q No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn 33rd Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive 8. Deposit account number: N/A (Attach dublicate copy of this page if pawing by deposit account) Of FC:482 175.00 09 Do Not use this space (Statement and signature. To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing Signature Date		If assignee is not domicised in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Additional number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? X Yes C No Additional numbers attached? X Yes C No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn 33rd Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 Of FC:481 Of FC:481 Of FC:482 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Laura Konrath Name of Person Signang Signature Date	Vecution Date: January 1, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn 33rd Floor 33rd Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 07/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000437 1046880 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 A40,00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Date	- Additional numbers a	mached? 其 Yes 口 No
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn 33rd Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive 8. Deposit account number: N/A (Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Of FC:481 40.00 OP 175.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn 33rd Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive 8. Deposit account number: N/A (Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Of FC:481 40.00 OP 175.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing To the dest of my knowledge and belief. Signature Date	Name: Laura Konrath	225 22
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive 8. Deposit account number: N/A		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive 8. Deposit account number: N/A O7/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000437 1046880 ONOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account NAME of Person Signing NAME of Person Signing Date	· ·	Ģ Enclosed
8. Deposit account number: N/A O7/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000437 1046880 O1 FC:481 O2 FC:482 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing N/A (Attach dublicate copy of this bage if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE (Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Date		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 07/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000437 1046880 (Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01 FC:481	Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
07/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000437 1046880 O1 FC:481 O2 FC:482 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the onginal document. Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	City: ChicagoState: ILZIP: 60601	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoint information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the onginal document. Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing Date	07/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000437 1046880	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the onginal document. Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing Date	V1 [G140]	JSE THIS SPACE (
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoint info the onginal document. Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

EXHIBIT A

Continustion Item4

Registration Number	<u>Description</u>
1046680	COLLARLOK
0574202	EL'ASTIC STOP
0554340	ESNA
0819775	ESLOK
0724118	Design Only
0620669	Design Only
0611674	Design Only
0784259	THE RED NYLON RING OF RELIABILITY

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of 12:01 a.m. (Chicago time) on January 1, 1999 (the "Effective Time") is by MACLEAN ESNA, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Assignor"), to MACLEAN INDUSTRIAL, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and servicemarks which are listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto ("Trademarks") and which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or used at common law as indicated in Exhibit A;
- B. The Assignor desires to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, if registered;

AGREEMENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the above identified registrations thereof.

The Assignor further assigns to the Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringements of the Trademarks.

The Assignor further agrees that, upon the request of the Assignee, the Assignor shall execute and deliver all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of the Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment as well as provide such other material, information, or assignment as the Assignee, may consider necessary, and this Assignment shall be binding on the Assignor, its successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under its direction, and all those in privity therewith.

The Assignor has executed this Assignment as the Effective Time.

MacLean ESNA L.P.

Name: George H. Cook Jr.

Title: Vice President

Dated: January 1, 1999

464438.1

EXHIBIT A

Registration Number	Description
1046680	COLLARLOK
0574202	EL'ASTIC STOP
0554340	ESNA
0819775	ESLOK
0724118	Design Only
0620669	Design Only
0611674	Design Only
0784259	THE RED NYLON RING OF RELIABILITY